
  
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

 

COUNSEL SLIP 
 

COURT FILE NO.: CV-22-00678884-00CL DATE: September 29, 2022 
 

 

TITLE OF PROCEEDING: EVE & CO INC 

 

BEFORE JUSTICE:  CONWAY   

 

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION 
 

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party, Crown: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
David W Ward Applicants  dward@millerthomson.com 
Monica Faheim mfaheim@millerthomson.com 
Leanne Williams the Monitor (BDO Canada LLP) lwilliams@tgf.ca 
David Flett Monitor of the applicants  dflett@bdo.ca 
Stephen Cherniak scherniak@bdo.ca 

 

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party, Defence: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
   
   

 

For Other, Self-Represented: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Wayne Meagher Township of Adelaide Metcalfe wmeagher@middlesex.ca 
Larry Zimmerman  Purchaser larry@zimlaw.ca 
Kyle Plunkett Counsel for the DIP Lender, Deans 

Knight Private Credit Limited 
Partnership, and DK Strategic Yield 
U.S. GP LLC, as General Partner of 
DK 

kplunkett@airdberlis.com 

NO. ON LIST:  
 
3 



Strategic Yield Master Trust 
Limited Partnership 

Tim Hogan  RBC thogan@harrisonpensa.com 
Ben Blay Bryan and Joanne Van Engelen bblay@scottpetrie.com 
   

 

ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE CONWAY: 

Order to go extending the stay briefly until October 7, 2022 to permit the Applicants to continue work on the 
proposed sale transaction. This order is effective from today's date and is enforceable without the need for 
entry and filing.  

I have scheduled the sale approval motion for October 7, 2022 at noon for 30 minutes before any judge of 
the Commercial List (confirmed with the CL office). 

 

 


